Features
•	 Well	defined	and	smooth	spatial	radiation	patterns
•	 Wide	viewing	angle
•	 Tinted	diffused	lamp
•	 High	luminous	output
•	 Colors:
							590/592	nm	Amber
							617	nm	Reddish-Orange

Data Sheet
2
Part Numbering System
HLMP - x x xx - x x x xx
Mechanical Options
00:	Bulk	Packaging
dd:	Ammo	Pack
Color Bin Selections
0:	No	color	bin	limitation
K:	Amber	color	bins	2	and	4	only
L:	Amber	Color	Bins	4	and	6	only
Maximum Intensity Bin
Minimum Intensity Bin
Viewing Angle & Lead Stand Offs
55:	55	deg	without	lead	stand	offs;	AlInGaP
57:	55	deg	without	lead	stand	offs;	AlInGaP	II
Color
d:	630	nm	Red
G:	626	nm	Red
H:	617	nm	Red-Orange
L:	590/592	Amber
Package
e:	5	mm	Round
Device Selection Guide for AlInGaP
Part Number
Color and Dominant Wavelength
ld (nm) Typ. [3]
Luminous Intensity Iv
(mcd) at 20 mA Min. [1,2]
Luminous Intensity Iv
(mcd) at 20 mA Max. [1,2]
HLMP-eL55-GK0dd Amber	590 140 400
HLMP-eL55-GHKdd Amber	590 140 240
HLMP-eL55-HJKxx Amber	590 180 310
HLMP-eL55-JKLdd Amber	590 240 400
HLMP-eL55-LP000 Amber	590 400 1150
HLMP-eG55-GK0dd Red	626 140 400
HLMP-eG55-HJ0xx Red	626 180 310
HLMP-eG55-JK0xx Red	626 240 400
Device Selection Guide for AlInGaPII
Part Number
Color and Dominant Wavelength
ld (nm) Typ. [3]
Luminous Intensity Iv
(mcd) at 20 mA Min. [1,2]
Luminous Intensity Iv
(mcd) at 20 mA Max. [1,2]
HLMP-eL57-LP0xx Amber	592 400 1150
HLMP-eH57-LP000 Red-Orange	617 400 1150
HLMP-ed57-LP0xx Red	630 400 1150
HLMP-ed57-LPT00 Red	630 400 1150
Notes:
1.	The	luminous	intensity	is	measured	on	the	mechanical	axis	of	the	lamp	package.
2.	The	optical	axis	is	closely	aligned	with	the	package	mechanical	axis.
3.	The	dominant	wavelength,	ld,	is	derived	from	the	CIe	Chromaticity	diagram	and	represents	the	color	of	the	lamp.
3
Package Dimensions
NOTES:
1.  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS (INCHES).
2.  TAPERS SHOWN AT TOP OF LEADS (BOTTOM OF LAMP PACKAGE) INDICATE AN
EPOXY MENISCUS THAT MAY EXTEND ABOUT 1 mm (0.040 in.) DOWN THE LEADS.
3.  RECOMMENDED PC BOARD HOLE DIAMETERS:
LAMP PACKAGE WITHOUT STAND-OFFS: FLUSH MOUNTING AT BASE OF
LAMP PACKAGE = 1.143/1.067 (0.044/0.042).
2.35 (0.093)
MAX.
5.80 ± 0.20
(0.228 ± 0.008)
5.00 ± 0.20
(0.197 ± 0.008)
31.60
(1.244) MIN. 0.70 (0.028)